## 503004054 10/03/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3050653

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	ΤΥ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
BOBBY JACOBS			09/10/2014	
	Υ DATA			
Name:	JEEB, I	JEEB, INC.		
Street Address:	P.O. B0	P.O. BOX 85		
City:	CABLE	CABLE		
State/Country:	WISCC	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	54821	54821		
Property T	уре	<b>Number</b>		
		Number		
Property T	уре	<b>Number</b> 29501710		
Property Tr Application Numbe	ype er:			
• •	ype er: CE DATA			
Property T Application Numbe CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> w	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to	29501710 (908)654-7866 o the e-mail address first; if that is un		
Property Tr Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to or, if provided	29501710 (908)654-7866 o the e-mail address first; if that is un l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone:	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to or, if provided	29501710 (908)654-7866 o the e-mail address first; if that is un		
Property Tr Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email:	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to or, if provided	29501710 (908)654-7866 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se (908) 518-6380		
Property T Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> w	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to or, if provided me:	29501710 (908)654-7866 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> (908) 518-6380 Assignment@ldlkm.com		
Property Tr Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1:	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to or, if provided me:	29501710 (908)654-7866 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> (908) 518-6380 Assignment@ldlkm.com LDLK&M		
Property Tr Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to or, if provideo me:	29501710 (908)654-7866 <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> (908) 518-6380 Assignment@ldlkm.com LDLK&M 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090		
Property Tr Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na	ype er: CE DATA VIII be sent to or, if provided me: T NUMBER:	29501710 (908)654-7866 <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> (908) 518-6380 Assignment@ldlkm.com LDLK&M 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090		
Property Tr Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ype er: CE DATA VIII be sent to or, if provided me: T NUMBER:	29501710 (908)654-7866 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> (908) 518-6380 Assignment@ldlkm.com LDLK&M 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090 LOC 3.1-001 DIV (10)		

	loimer PTO/SB-15 (B-00) Modified LDLKatu Docket Number (Optional)				
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	LOC 3.1-001 DIV				
	of				
P.O. Box 85; Cable, Wisconsin 54821					
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in					
SLING FOR ARCHERY BOW					
x for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on September 8, 2014   Application Number 29/501.710					
Application Number 29/501,710 for which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed by me on					
for which an International Application was filed on	, as				
, designating the Uni	ted States.				
Whereas,Jeeb, Inc. a corporation of Indiana herein referred to as "assignee" whose	e mailing address is				
P.O. Box 85; Cable, Wisconsin 54821	~				
Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United S	dollar (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said tates of America and all other countries in and to said				
invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and a applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treat the doresaid Design application pursuant to any law or treat	he United States of America and all other countries, for d patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of y, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit				
and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereb improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof t assignee or its representatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pa expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid b	in, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further continuation, reissue and other applications for Design o said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said indersigned respecting said improvements, whenever evelings in which any of said applications or patents may oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid tent protection for said improvements in all countries, the				
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	the filing date and application number of said application				
Sectomber 10,2014	Dorten ( acol				
(Date)	(Signature)				
State of (U. SCan Sim ) SS:					
County of Bay Field )	**************************************				
On this <u>10<sup>H</sup></u> day of <u>Septembs</u> <u>2014</u> b the above-named <u>Bobby Jacobs</u> , to me personally known a who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by hir forth.					
(Notary Public)	STARK				
3748617	A Contract of the second s				
	。 为此的有益者有效。				

## RECORDED: 10/03/2014

## PATENT REEL: 033878 FRAME: 0419